



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3142 of 2026

Mirza Abid Beg
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 4 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Mandvi Tripathi, Santosh Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Issue notice to the opposite party nos. 4 and 5 through C.J.M. concerned.
2. List after two weeks as fresh.

March 26, 2026
K.K. Maurya
(Abdul Shahid,J.)