



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3142 of 2026

Mirza Abid Beg

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Mandvi Tripathi, Santosh Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Mr. Mahesh Prasad Yadav, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of opposite party no.2 by filing his vakalatnama in the Court today which is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Learned counsel for the appellant shall have a week's time to file rejoinder affidavit thereafter.
3. List this case on 10th July, 2026 as fresh.

May 18, 2026
Sushil/-

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)